

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in CWP No. 4475/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURU JAMBHESWHAR UNI.THR.REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM PAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
I.A.No.1(Application for permission to urge additional grounds)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that he will file the counter affidavit during the

course of the day. Let that be done.

List the matter after two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master