

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566/2005

GURU JAMBHESWHAR UNI.THR.REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for condonation of delay in filing the

rejoinder, I am inclined to condone the delay of four days in filing the rejoinder. Accordingly, the

delay stands condoned.

The pleadings are complete. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUDHEENDRA

(B.

KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns