

JUDGMENT

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 252/2007

(Arising out of Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566/2005)

GURU JAMBHESWHAR UNI.THR.REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer

Bhandari.

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeal is allowed with no order as to costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]